

## THE INTERNATIONAL MOUNTAINEERING AND CLIMBING FEDERATION

UNION INTERNATIONALE DES ASSOCIATIONS D'ALPINISME

Office: Monbijoustrasse 61 Postfach CH-3000 Berne 23 SWITZERLAND

tel.: +41 (0)31 3701828 • fax: +41 (0)31 3701838

e-mail: office@uiaa.ch

## Annex: B2: AGREEMENT on Regulations to be accepted by the Safety Label Holder implementing the use of UIAA Safety Label on approved equipment

Concluded between	UIAA	UIAA	
	Monbijoustrasse 61		
	Postfach CH-3000 Be	ern 23	
	Switzerland		
	Referred to hereafter	as UIAA	
and			
	Referred to hereafter	as Safety Label Holder	
on			
The Safety Label Holder has read and agrees to abide by the conditions set out in Regulations for Safety Label Holders and relevant annexes.			
The Safety Label Holder supports the mission of the UIAA Safety Commission to minimise accidents in mountaineering and climbing  • by developing and maintaining the highest standards for mountaineering and			
<ul> <li>climbing equipment</li> <li>by working to minimise accidents caused by equipment failure or unsafe design</li> <li>by propagating information about the UIAA standards to the climbing and mountaineering public</li> </ul>			
by encouraging the exchange of ideas and information about equipment for mountaineering and climbing			
All questions and disputes arising from this agreement will be judged on the base of Swiss Law, and the Courts of Bern, Switzerland will be the final court of decision for disputes arising from this agreement.			
This Mu			
Frits Vrijlandt UIAA President	Dave Custer UIAA SafCom President	Safety Label Holder	